503873794 06/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3920444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE DUDNIKOV JR.	03/06/2006
FRANZ GISIN	03/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANMINA-SCI CORPORATION
Street Address:	2700 NORTH FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12483223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAN-1024C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIO LOZA
SIGNATURE:	/julio loza/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SAN-1024_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAN-1024_Assignment#page2.tif source=SAN-1024_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503873794 REEL: 038924 FRAME: 0751

Attorney Docket No. 58689-8038.US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by George Dudnikov Jr. and Franz Gisin (the "Assignors")
whose malling addresses are 5747 Trowbridge Way, San Jose, CA 95138 and 1388 Alder
Lake Court, San Jose, CA 95131 respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more
certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled
SIMULTANEOUS AND SELECTIVE PARTITIONING OF VIA STRUCTURES USING
PLATING RESIST (the "Application") and Sexecuted concurrently herewith; or Siled or
, as Application No We Assignors authorize the Assignee,
identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application when
known.

WHEREAS, Sanmina-SCI Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2700 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"). desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; assist and cooperate in enforcing the Rights; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any

Assignment.doc

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0821

PATENT REEL: 038924 FRAME: 0752 Gent By: SANMINA SCI PCB OPERATIONS; 4089644682; Mar-6-06 1:15PM; Page 3/7

Attorney Docket No. 58689-8038.US01

Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignment.doc

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0822

PATENT REEL: 038924 FRAME: 0753

% •	4089844682; Mar-8-06 1:15PM;
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Atlorney Docket No. 58689-803
Date: 3-6-06	Leonted
Date.	George Duenikov Jr.
Date: 3-6-06	George Dudnikov Jr. Jrany Min Franz Gisin
	Franz Gisin
** ***********************************	
\ *	

·	

	- 900 - 900 - 900
:	
	- 2 (d) - 2 (d) - 3 (d)
:	en de la companya de
2	· Application

Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

Page 3

Page 4/7

PATENT REEL: 017670 FRAME: 0823

PATENT REEL: 038924 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 06/15/2016